
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TONY WEST
Assistant Attorney General
ANDRÉ BIROTTE, Jr.
United States Attorney
JOSEPH H. HUNT
VINCENT M. GARVEY
PAUL G. FREEBORNE
W. SCOTT SIMPSON
JOSHUA E. GARDNER
RYAN B. PARKER
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division
Federal Programs Branch
Post Office Box 883
Washington, D.C. 20044
Telephone:  (202) 353-0543
Facsimile:  (202) 616-8460
E-mail:  paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Defendants United States 
of America and Secretary of Defense

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

 EASTERN DIVISION

LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS,
             

Plaintiff,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND
ROBERT M. GATES, Secretary of
Defense,

Defendants.

                              

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. CV04-8425 VAP (Ex)

[PROPOSED] ORDER
GRANTING DEFENDANTS’
MOTION IN LIMINE TO
EXCLUDE LAY WITNESS
TESTIMONY

TRIAL:  July 13, 2010

TIME:  8:30 a.m.

BEFORE:  Judge Phillips

The Court, having considered Defendants’ Motion in Limine to Exclude Lay

Witness Testimony and all materials and argument submitted in relation thereto,

hereby orders as follows:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH

P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

(202) 353-0543

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’
MOTION IN LMINE TO EXCLUDE
LAY WITNESS TESTIMONY

Log Cabin Republicans v. United States of America et al Doc. 180 Att. 10

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2004cv08425/166387/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2004cv08425/166387/180/10.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendants’ Motion is GRANTED, for the

reasons stated in the Motion.  The following lay witnesses shall be permitted to

testify at trial solely regarding Plaintiff’s standing: 

Philip Bradley 

Terry Hamilton 

Alexander Nicholson 

No other lay witnesses shall be permitted to testify at trial.

DATED:   June ____, 2010

                                                        
HON. VIRGINIA A. PHILLIPS
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

PRESENTED BY:  
TONY WEST 
Assistant Attorney General
ANDRÉ BIROTTE, Jr.
United States Attorney
JOSEPH H. HUNT
VINCENT M. GARVEY

/s/ W. Scott Simpson
                                                        
PAUL G. FREEBORNE
W. SCOTT SIMPSON
JOSHUA E. GARDNER
RYAN B. PARKER
Trial Attorneys
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division
Federal Programs Branch
Post Office Box 883
Washington, D.C. 20044
Telephone:  (202) 353-0543
Facsimile:  (202) 616-8460
E-mail:  paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Defendants United States 
of America and Secretary of Defense  

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH

P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

(202) 353-0543

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’
MOTION IN LMINE TO EXCLUDE
LAY WITNESS TESTIMONY -2-


