ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' MOTION IN LMINE TO EXCLUDE LAY WITNESS TESTIMONY

1	TONY WEST	
2	Assistant Attorney General ANDRÉ BIROTTE, Jr.	
3	United States Attorney JOSEPH H. HUNT	
4	VINCENT M. GARVEY PAUL G. FREEBORNE W. SCOTT SIMPSON	
5	W. SCOTT SIMPSON JOSHUA E. GARDNER	
6	RYAN B. PARKER U.S. Department of Justice	
7	Civil Division Federal Programs Branch Post Office Box 883	
8	Washington, D.C. 20044	
9	Washington, D.C. 20044 Telephone: (202) 353-0543 Facsimile: (202) 616-8460 E-mail: paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov	
10	1 3 5	
11	Attorneys for Defendants United States of America and Secretary of Defense	
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
13	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTI EASTERN D	
14	LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS,	No. CV04-8425 VAP (Ex)
15	Plaintiff,	) ) 
16	V.	) [PROPOSED] ORDER ) GRANTING DEFENDANTS' ) MOTION IN LIMINE TO
17	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND	) EXCLUDE LAY WITNESS
18	ROBERT M. GATES, Secretary of Defense,	) TESTIMONY )
19	Defendants.	TRIAL: July 13, 2010
20		TIME: 8:30 a.m.
21		BEFORE: Judge Phillips
22		)
23	The Court, having considered Defendants' Motion in Limine to Exclude Lay	
24	Witness Testimony and all materials and argument submitted in relation thereto,	
25	hereby orders as follows:	
26		
27		
28		
		UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANC

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendants' Motion is GRANTED, for the	
2	reasons stated in the Motion. The following lay witnesses shall be permitted to	
3	testify at trial solely regarding Plaintiff's standing:	
4	Philip Bradley	
5	Terry Hamilton	
6	Alexander Nicholson	
7	No other lay witnesses shall be permitted to testify at trial.	
8		
9	DATED: June, 2010	
10	DITIED. June	
11	HON. VIRGINIA A. PHILLIPS UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
12	CIVILD STATES DISTRICT JODGE	
13	PRESENTED BY: TONY WEST	
14	Assistant Attorney General ANDRÉ BIROTTE, Jr.	
15		
16	VINCENT M. GARVEY	
17	/s/ W. Scott Simpson	
18	PAUL G. FREEBORNE	
19	W. SCOTT SIMPSON JOSHUA E. GARDNER	
20	RYAN B. PARKER Trial Attorneys	
21	Trial Attorneys U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division	
22	Federal Programs Branch Post Office Box 883	
23	Washington, D.C. 20044 Telephone: (202) 353-0543	
24	Facsimile: (202) 616-8460   E-mail: paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov	
25	Attorneys for Defendants United States	
26	of America and Secretary of Defense	
27		
28		

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' MOTION *IN LMINE* TO EXCLUDE LAY WITNESS TESTIMONY

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044 (202) 353-0543